Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Perry A. Ratcliff & Roberta R. Ratcliff Revocable Trust	01/24/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micropure, Inc.	
Street Address:	16100 N Greenway-Hayden Loop	
Internal Address:	F-400	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6114398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)956-4298

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-956-7000

cfitzgerald@cvglaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: C. Robert von Hellens

Address Line 1: 155 Park One

Address Line 2: 2141 E. Highland Avenue

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016-4737

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5074-A-67 RVH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Robert vonHellens

Total Attachments: 3

source=5074-A-67-ASN-2009-01-28#page1.tif source=5074-A-67-ASN-2009-01-28#page2.tif

REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0247

PATENT 500765357

source=5074-A-67-ASN-2009-01-28#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this 240 day of _	January	, 2009 by
and between:		

PERRY A. RATCLIFF & ROBERTA R. RATCLIFF REVOCABLE TRUST with an address of: 7439 E. Lincoln Drive Scottsdale, Arizona 85250		Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"
AND)	
MICROPURE, INC. 16100 N. Greenway-Hayden Loop F-400 Scottsdale, AZ 85260-1789)))	Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel 021640/Frame 0583, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is the owner of its right, title and interest in and to the patent therefor identified below:

Patent No. 6,114,398; Entitled: PERSONAL LUBRICANT TO

PREVENT AND STOP ITCHING; Issued September 5, 2000,

hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS":

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0249 WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all its right, title and interest in and to

the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in

the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents

and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisional, reissue,

reexamination, continuation, substitute, and extension patents and applications therefor based

upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority

resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or

any foreign country.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further reconsideration,

but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or

nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS;

(b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to

sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified

PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue,

reexamination, substitute, extension, and foreign patents and applications therefor; and (d) to

2

PATENT

REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0250

perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment.

PERRY A. RATCLIFF & ROBERTA R. RATCLIFF REVOCABLE TRUST

By: Roberta R. Ratcliff - Trustee

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of

ALICIA GARCIA

NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
Livne 20, 2011

On this the Officery, 2009, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Roberta R. Ratcliff - Trustee, Perry A. Ratcliff & Roberta R. Ratcliff Revocable Trust,, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notally Fuol

My Commission Expires:

Ine 20,2011

RECORDED: 01/28/2009

3